Beneficial comments, recommendations, additions, deletions, clarifications, etc. and any data
that may improve this document should be sent to:  Defense Supply Center Richmond (DSCR),
ATTN:  DSCR-VBD, 8000 Jefferson Davis Highway, Richmond, VA  23297-5610.
AMSC N/A FSC 6670
DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A.  Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.
METRIC
A-A-50503A
12 June 2002

 a. Nomenclature.
 b. Manufacturer's name.
 c. Manufacturer's model designation.
 d. National stock number.
 e. Contract or order number.
 f. Date of manufacture.
4.  REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS
4.1  Recovered materials.  The offeror/contractor is encouraged to use recovered materials to the
maximum extent practicable, in accordance with paragraph 23.403 of the Federal Acquisition
Regulation (FAR).
5.  PRODUCT CONFORMANCE PROVISIONS
5.1  Product conformance.  The products provided shall meet the salient characteristics of this
CID, conform to the producer's own drawings, specifications, standards, and quality assurance
practices, and be the same product offered for sale in the commercial marketplace.  The
government reserves the right to require proof of such conformance.
5.2  Market acceptability.  The product offered must have been previously sold either to the
government or on the commercial market.
6.  PACKAGING
6.1  Packaging.  The scales shall be preserved, packed, and marked in accordance with the
domestic or overseas requirements of ASTM D 3951, "Standard Practice for Commercial
Packaging" (DoD adopted), or as specified in the acquisition order (see 7.4(g)).
7.  NOTES
7.1  Part or identification number (PIN).  The following PIN procedure is for government
purposes and does not constitute a requirement for the contractor.
Style: A - Flat plate load receiver
 B - Pan type load receiver
 C - Scoop type load receiver
AA50503 - X
CID number
A-A-50503A
4
7.2  Sources of documents.
7.2.1  FAR.  The FAR may be obtained from the Superintendent of Documents, P.O. Box
371954, Pittsburgh, PA  15250-7954.  Electronic copies of FAR documents may be obtained
from http://www.arnet.gov/far/.
7.2.2  NIST handbooks.  Copies of NIST handbooks may be obtained from the Office of Weights
and Measures, 100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2600, Gaithersburg, MD  20899-2600.  Electronic copies
of NIST handbooks may be obtained from http://ts.nist.gov/.
7.2.3  ASTM standards.  Copies of ASTM standards may be obtained from the American Society
for Testing and Materials, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, West Conshohocken, PA  19428-2959.
Electronic copies of ASTM standards may be obtained from http://www.astm.org/.
7.3  Sources of supply.  The manufacturers and/or suppliers listed below are known to supply
products that meet the salient characteristics requirements of this document.  Competition is not
limited to the listed firms.
Itin Scale Company, Inc.
Brooklyn, NY  11223
Phillips Morris Scale Company
Seattle, WA  98119
Perry Scale Company Inc.
Houston, TX  77012
Ohaus Corporation
Pine Brook, NJ  07058
7.4  Ordering data.  Acquisition documents should specify the following information:
 a. CID document number, revision, and CID PIN.
 b. Style (see 2).
 c. Load receiver material (see 3.1.4.3).
 d. Tare weight assembly, if required (see 3.1.7).
 e. Specific gravity assembly, if required (see 3.1.8).
 f. Nameplate, if different (see 3.3).
 g. Packaging (see 6.1).
7.5  Subject term (key word) listing.
 fractional bar
 pan